502394385 06/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lucas Industries Limited	06/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRW Automotive U.S. LLC	
Street Address:	4505 W 26 Mile Road	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6807287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-462-6418

Email: wcramer@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: William D. Cramer
Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087911-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. Cramer - Reg. No. 51,585
Signature:	/William D. Cramer/
Date:	06/21/2013
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=287 Executed Assignment (2)#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030664 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LUCAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a corporation existing under the laws of England and having offices at Stratford Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4AX, England ("LUCAS"), hereby assigns to TRW AUTOMOTIVE U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 4505 W. 26 Mile Road, Washington, Michigan 48094 ("TRW"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,807,287 entitled ROAD PROFILE PREDICTION, issued October 19, 2004

This assignment includes the right to sue for past infringement and collect damages therefor or otherwise settle any disputes relating to the '287 patent.

LUCAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

21 Jane 2013

Gary Hermankon

Attorney

On this the A day of June, 2013, Gary Hermanson personally appeared before me, A MARCHAR AND A STORY TO THE REPORT OF THE STORY AND A STOR

Notary

PAMELA A. MADIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IM
COUNTY OF MONROE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Feb 2, 2019
ACTING IN COUNTY OF WARREL

PATENT REEL: 030664 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 06/21/2013